HFC Product
Accessories
Reference Guide
ARRIS offers a full complement of plug-in accessories for  our strand-mount,
cabinet-mount, and rack-mount t ransmission and distr ibut ion equipment. In most cases,
these plug-in accessor ies can be shared across similar  product lines.
Options include:
■ forward and return at tenuators (PADs)

3. Can be plugged into NPB or 10-A style sockets
Accessories at a Glance
20 HFC Product Accessories Reference Guide Specifications subject to change without notice.
Plug-in Equalizers
Plug-in equalizers are available as either linear equalizers or cable equalizers, both of which provide attenuat ion of RF
signals with the greatest  at tenuat ion occurr ing at the lowest rated frequency. Linear equalizers provide linear at tenuation,
while cable equalizers provide sloped attenuat ion. GEQLS, NEQLs, and 7-TG862-WCs are linear equalizers. SEQs,
7-2E862/x-WCs, MEQs, and MEQTs are cable equalizers. Equalizers are available as both fixed (GEQL, NEQL, SEQ,
7-TG-862-WC, and 7-2E862/x-WC, and MEQ series) or  thermal (MEQT ser ies). All except the MEQ and MEQT ser ies provide
equalizat ion in the forward path. Thermal equalizers provide level control in addit ion to equalizat ion by
slope-compensated insert ion loss that changes with temperature for  the amount of  cable equalized.
Table 21 GEQL-1GHZ-xxx and GEQL-1GHZ-xxx-1 Series Linear Equalizers
Model P/N Model P/N Insertion Loss in dB at Frequency (MHz)
45 70 100 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1002
GEQL-1GHZ-000 724574 — — 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
GEQL-1GHZ-020 724481 GEQL-1GHZ-020-1 725261 2.0 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.4 1.3 1.2 1.1 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-030 724496 GEQL-1GHZ-030-1 725271 3.0 2.9 2.9 2.5 2.3 2.0 1.8 1.6 1.4 1.2 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-040 724495 GEQL-1GHZ-040-1 725260 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.2 2.9 2.6 2.3 2.0 1.6 1.3 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-050 724404 GEQL-1GHZ-050-1 725272 5.0 4.9 4.8 3.9 3.5 3.1 2.7 2.3 1.8 1.4 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-060 724355 GEQL-1GHZ-060-1 725243 6.0 5.9 5.7 4.7 4.1 3.6 3.1 2.6 2.0 1.5 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-070 724320 GEQL-1GHZ-070-1 725247 7.0 6.8 6.7 5.4 4.8 4.1 3.5 2.9 2.3 1.6 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-080 724272 GEQL-1GHZ-080-1 725199 8.0 7.8 7.6 6.1 5.4 4.7 3.9 3.2 2.5 1.7 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-090 724279 GEQL-1GHZ-090-1 725064 9.0 8.8 8.5 6.9 6.0 5.2 4.4 3.5 2.7 1.8 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-100 724294 GEQL-1GHZ-100-1 725080 10.0 9.8 9.5 7.6 6.7 5.7 4.8 3.8 2.9 1.9 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-110 724275 GEQL-1GHZ-110-1 725180 11.0 10.7 10.4 8.3 7.3 6.2 5.2 4.1 3.1 2.0 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-120 724255 GEQL-1GHZ-120-1 725076 12.0 11.7 11.4 9.1 7.9 6.8 5.6 4.5 3.3 2.2 1.0
GEQL-1GHZ-130 724475 GEQL-1GHZ-130-1 725209 13.0 12.8 12.4 9.9 8.6 7.3 6.1 4.8 3.5 2.3 1.0
Passband Flatness:
±0.15dB (GEQL-1GHZ-000)
±0.3dB (GEQL-1GHZ-020 to 130)
Flatness measured with respect to slope.